
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2983 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15.12.2021 

CCTV IN STATIONS AT BUNDELKHAND 

†2983. SHRI R.K. SINGH PATEL: 

  

       Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether CCTVs have been installed at the crowded railway 

station areas and outside the premises in Manikpur, Banda, 

Chitrakoot and Mahoba station of Bundelkhand in Uttar Pradesh; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and  

(c) if not, whether the Ministry proposes to install the same and the 

time by which these are likely to be installed? 

  

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND ELECTRONICS & 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

 

(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW) 

 

(a) & (b) Closed Circuit Television Cameras (CCTVs) have been 

installed at Manikpur station (27 cameras), Banda station (40 

cameras) and Mahoba station (27 cameras) of Bundelkhand region 

in Uttar Pradesh. CCTV cameras are provided in station premises 

and at Entry/Exit gate of stations. 

 

(c) CCTVs at Chitrakoot station are targeted for installation by 

October, 2022. 

***** 

 

 


